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23 September 2020

Mayo Super Fund
82 Lagoon St
NARRABEEN NSW 2101

Your account balance as at 30 June 2020*

$2,666,756.72

Netwealth Investments Ltd
ABN 85 090 569 109

AFSL 230975

Level 8/52 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000

PO Box 336
South Melbourne VIC 3205

Wealth Accelerator
Annual Statement - 30 June 2020

This document represents your annual statement for the financial year ended 30
June 2020. The information in this document reflects all information relating to
your account that was available to Netwealth at the time this communication was
produced. We encourage you to read this document carefully as it contains

important information about your account.

Account Snapshot
Opening balance as at 01 July 2019

Deposits / Asset Transfers

Net Income (Income - Expenses)
Change in value of investments
Withdrawals

Taxes

Insurance Premiums

Miscellaneous

Closing Portfolio Value

Download the Netwealth mobile app

$0.00
$2,363,116.94
$87,080.75
$216,933.99
-$374.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,666,756.72

Interact and review your Netwealth super and investments on the go from your

Apple or Android device.

You can view your portfolio, its performance, and more including:

Monitor account balances for linked super and investment accounts

» Review investments and their performance

» View detailed investment listing, including holding information

Access securely with a 4-digit PIN and/or Touch ID.

Your Details
Client name
Mayo Super Fund

Client number
235824

Account number
WRAP055423

Your Adviser Details

Adviser Name
Mark Taylor

Phone number
(02) 8236 7500

For more information

B 100888223
@ contact@netwealth.com.au

Q netwealth.com.au

Netwealth Investments Limited (ABN 85 090 569 109, AFSL 230975) is the Operator of the Netwealth Wrap Service and the Russell Investments Portfolio Service (the IDPSs).
Netwealth Wealth Accelerator, Netwealth Investment Wrap and Russell Investments Wealth Series are versions of the Netwealth Wrap Service
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

About your Annual Statement

Annual Statement Contents

This document contains:

» Investment Account Statement

« Cash Account Transaction Summary

« Cash Account Transaction Listing

« Insurance Cover Summary (if applicable)

« How to deposit to your account

« Independent audit report prepared by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

This Annual Statement is in addition to your Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statement, which most investors will have already received.

Netwealth issues Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statements to investors on a progressive basis, as and when all income received
during the financial year for all of their assets has been reconciled and finalised.

Itis anticipated that all Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statements will be issued by 31 October 2020.
If you contribute to your account via the Regular Savings Plan or reinvest your net income, you may not have the latest Disclosure

Documents relating to your investments. These documents are available online at www.netwealth.com.au or by contacting
Netwealth on Freecall 1800 888 223.
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number: WRAP055423
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Investment Account Statement at 30 June 2020

Investment Name Code Units Value
Cash Account $11,33711
Aberdeen Standard Australian Small Companies Fund CSAO0131AU 5,339.20 $16,334.20
APN Property for Income Fund APNOOOTAU 115,324.37 $217,767.01
BetaShares Aust Equities Strong Bear Hedge Fund BBOZ 12,000.00 $105,600.00
BetaShares U.S. Equities Strong Bear Hedge Fund BBUS 20,000.00 $55,200.00
CFS MIF-Property Securities FSFOO12AU 219,636.03 $173,710.14
CFS Wholesale Geared Share Fund FSFO043AU 13,208.73 $42,715.72
Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund FSFO007AU 6348712 $195,787.94
Colonial First State Geared Share Fund FSFO044AU 130,045.39 $273,394.42
Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Retail ADVO0O013AU 120,196.89 $91,986.68
Pendal Fixed Interest Fund RFA0813AU 23,631.35 $28,012.60
Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W PERO669AU 36,317.63 $49,947.63
Perpetual WFIA Magellan Global Fund PERO472AU 195,095.28 $265,251.55
Perpetual WFIA Perpetual Smaller Companies Fund PERO039AU 95,719.59 $215,120.20
Perpetual WFIF Global Share Fund PEROO31AU 94,212.31 $145,991.39
Perpetual WFIF Perpetual Industrial Share Fund PEROOTT1AU 310,832.37 $365,818.61
PIMCO Australian Bond Fund - Wholesale Class ETLOO15AU 73,804.37 $73,988.88
Platypus Australian Equity Fund AUSO0030AU 47759.00 $64,493.75
Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund PGIO001AU 48,562.55 $47902.10
SGH Property Income Fund ETLOT19AU 301464.25 $71,567.61
Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund ZUROO64AU 69,361.87 $71435.79
Total value of cash and investments $2,583,363.33
Income Receivable as at 30 June 2020
Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Retail ADVO0O013AU $3,388.58
APN Property for Income Fund APNOOO1AU $1,021.06
Platypus Australian Equity Fund AUS0030AU $4,520.41
Aberdeen Standard Australian Small Companies Fund CSAO0131AU $1,422.05
PIMCO Australian Bond Fund - Wholesale Class ETLOO15AU $1,542.55
SGH Property Income Fund ETLOT19AU $1,755.83
CFS MIF-Property Securities FSFO012AU $1,010.33
CFS Wholesale Geared Share Fund FSFO043AU $3,196.53
Colonial First State Geared Share Fund FSFO044AU $30,788.19
Perpetual WFIF Perpetual Industrial Share Fund PEROOTTAU $25,998.73
Perpetual WFIF Global Share Fund PEROO31AU $529.84
Perpetual WFIA Perpetual Smaller Companies Fund PEROO39AU $2,170.82
Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W PERO669AU $268.21
Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund PGIO001AU $2,614.99
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number: WRAP055423
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Income Receivable as at 30 June 2020

Pendal Fixed Interest Fund
Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund

RFAO813AU
ZUR0064AU

Total income
receivable

Total account value

$1,958.51
$1,206.76

$83,393.39

$2,666,756.72
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

Cash Account Transaction Summary from 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Opening Balance $0.00
Increases:

Asset Sale $248,159.01
Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,867,990.60
Distribution $4,621.79
Investment $500,000.00
Management Fee Rebate $299.14
Decreases:

Administration Costs $724.88
Asset Purchase $740,134.30
Asset Transfer Out - Cash Adjustment $374.96
Brokerage Fee $247.37
Ongoing Advice Fee $261.32

Transfer In

Closing Balance

$1,867,990.60
$11,33711
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number

: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Cash Account Transaction Listing from 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance

Cash at start of period $0.00
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $5,66714 $5,66714
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $838.48 $6,505.62
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,752.42 $9,258.04
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3109.70 $12,367.74
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $19,995.36 $32,363.10
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,679.27 $36,042.37
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $17926.52  $53,968.89
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $36/400.16  $90,369.05
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $60,981.92  $151,350.97
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $37403.50  $188,754.47
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $19104.24  $207,858.71
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,706.66  $209,565.37
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $440317  $213,968.54
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $22,313.51  $236,282.05
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $72,851.80  $309,133.85
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $43,782.50  $352,916.35
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $46,095.51  $399,011.86
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $7900.04  $406,911.90
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $134.89  $407,046.79
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $80.62 $4071274
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $585.50  $407712.91
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,071.55  $408,784.46
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $22847  $409,012.93
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $721.27  $409,734.20
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,031.75  $410,765.95
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $715.00  $411,480.95
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,94420  $41442515
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $12,87116  $427296.31
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,279.58  $429,575.89
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $8,748.52  $438,324.41
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $15247  $438/476.88
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $577240  $444,249.28
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,039.04  $446,288.32
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $207.39  $446,495.71
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2421.51  $448917.22
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number

: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $717.64  $449,634.86
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $215.37  $449,850.23
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $291.09  $450,141.32
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $57.08  $450,19840
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $339.33  $450,53773
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $189.52  $450,727.25
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $305.64  $451,032.89
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3116  $451,064.05
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $739.37  $451,80342
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $82.22  $451,885.64
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $34142  $452,227.06
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $33417  $452,561.23
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $162.24  $452,72347
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $56.27  $452,779.74
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $793.25  $453,572.99
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $12450  $453,69749
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,242.03  $454,939.52
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $56.27  $454,995.79
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $793.25  $455,789.04
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,036.23  $456,825.27
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $25,010.83  $481,836.10
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3165.93  $485,002.03
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $4703  $485,049.06
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,40148  $486,450.54
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $4,317.37  $490,767.91
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $145.02  $490,912.93
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $13,864.32  $504,777.25
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $305.31  $505,082.56
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $917.33  $505,999.89
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,980.66  $509,980.55
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $388.02  $510,368.57
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1143.86  $511,51243
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,878.66  $515,391.09
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $7952.89  $523,343.98
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $363.80  $523,707.78
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,918.88  $526,626.66
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $4,806.32  $531,432.98
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number

: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $4,91744  $536,35042
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $373.24  $536,723.66
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $16,923.96  $553,647.62
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1129.93  $554,777.55
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $10,59040  $565,367.95
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $13490.57  $578,858.52
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $4,62944  $583487.96
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,627.92  $587115.88
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $46,646.93  $633,762.81
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $29,387.57  $663,150.38
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $167108.85  $830,259.23
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $141,76643  $972,025.66
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $19,809.38  $991,835.04
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $6.28  $991,841.32
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $18.98  $991,860.30
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $27814.95 $1,019,675.25
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $22,33247 $1,042,007.72
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $397.27 $1,042,404.99
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $33.99 $1,042,438.98
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $263.28 $1,042,702.26
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $469.84  $1,043,172.10
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $206.42 $1,043,378.52
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $59.69 $1,043,438.21
18/03/2020 Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $45,262.83 $1,088,701.04
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,616.63 $1,090,317.67
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $194.67 $1,090,512.34
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $58115.08 $1,148,62742
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,56875  $1,151196.17
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $800.01  $1,151,996.18
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,690.78 $1,155,686.96
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $8,843.03 $1,164,529.99
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $126.61 $1,164,656.60
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $113.75 $1164,770.35
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $149.64 $1164,919.99
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,042.63 $1,165,962.62
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $116.29 $1,166,078.91
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $882.51 $1,166,961.42
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Mayo Super Fund
Account Number

: WRAP055423

Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2715044  $1,169,111.86
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $234.68 $1,169,346.54
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,589.89 $1,170,936.43
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $13,621.38  $1,184,557.81
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $334.84 $1,184,892.65
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $7597.31 $1192,489.96
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $651.84  $1,193,141.80
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3411.32  $1,196,553.12
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,290.51 $1,197,843.63
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $825.01 $1,198,668.64
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1180.39 $1,199,849.03
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $481.74 $1,200,330.77
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1106.23  $1,201,437.00
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $620.89 $1,202,057.89
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $91812  $1,202,976.01
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $72015 $1,203,696.16
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $2,965.14  $1,206,661.30
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $488.95 $1,207150.25
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $13,174.82  $1,220,325.07
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $858.60  $1,221183.67
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $6,843.27 $1,228,026.94
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $868.33 $1,228,895.27
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $6,771.64 $1,235,666.91
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $44,74170 $1,280,408.61
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,275.29 $1,281,683.90
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $17590.56  $1,299,274.46
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,51140 $1,300,785.86
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $12,52244  $1,313,308.30
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,554.26 $1,316,862.56
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $3,408.30 $1,320,270.86
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1741447  $1,337685.33
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $1,702.87 $1,339,388.20
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer Out - Cash Adjustment -$265.58 $1,339,122.62
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer Out - Cash Adjustment -$109.38  $1,339,013.24
18/03/2020  Asset Transfer In - Cash Adjustment $249,945.84 $1,588,959.08
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 3,219.91 -$7900.04 $1,581,059.04
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 54.98 -$134.89  $1,580,924.15
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Mayo Super Fund

Account Number: WRAP055423
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 32.86 -$80.62 $1,580,843.53
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 238.64 -$585.50 $1,580,258.03
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 436.74 -$1,071.55 $1,579,186.48
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 9312 -$22847 $1,578,958.01
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 293.98 -$721.27  $1,578,236.74
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 420.52 -$1,031.75 $1,577,204.99
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 29142 -$715.00 $1,576,489.99
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 1,200.00 -$2,944.20 $1,573,545.79
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 5,246.04 -$12,87116  $1,560,674.63
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 9291 -$2,279.58 $1,558,395.05
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 3,565.73 -$8,748.52 $1,549,646.53
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 6214 -$15247 $1,549,494.06
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 2,352.72 -$5,77240 $1,543,721.66
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 831.07 -$2,039.04 $1,541,682.62
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 84.53 -$207.39  $1,541475.23
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 986.96 -$2421.51 $1,539,053.72
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 29249 -$717.64 $1,538,336.08
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 8778 -$215.37  $1,538,120.71
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 118.64 -$291.09 $1,537,829.62
18/03/2020  Transfer In - Colonial First State Future Leaders Fund 23.26 -$57.08  $1,537772.54
